

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12011/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2011 in CMWP  
No.56098/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DR. GIRISH KUMAR ANEJA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. TUNGVIR SINGH ARYA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.R. Masoodi, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Prema Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In light of order dated 9th May, 2011, list the  
matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in  
the month of January, 2012, as learned counsel  
appearing for the parties state that oral arguments in  
the matter are not likely to take more than one and a  
half hours. It will be open to the parties to  
circulate synopsis/written submissions in advance.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master