

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12011/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2011 in CMWP
No.56098/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DR. GIRISH KUMAR ANEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. TUNGVIR SINGH ARYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shail K. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. A.R. Masoodi, Adv.
For Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the name of the counsel representing UPSC, one of the respondents in this special leave petition, was not shown in the daily cause list and he was not aware of the case being listed today.

As prayed on behalf of the counsel representing the Commission, put up on January 17, 2012.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Sneh Bala Mehra)
Sr.P.A. Court Master