

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12011/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2011 in CMWP No.56098/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DR. GIRISH KUMAR ANEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. TUNGVIR SINGH ARYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.  
Ms. Apeksha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.R. Masoodi, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
  
Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in-part.

Put up tomorrow, i.e. on 18.1.2012, as first  
case.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master